
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 

WESTERN DIVISION 
 
WAYNE KRZYSIAK, et al.,   ) 
      )  No. 3:16-cv-00443-WHR 
 Plaintiffs,    ) 
      )   
 v.     ) 
      )   
NAVISTAR INTERNATIONAL  ) 
CORPORATION and NAVISTAR, INC., ) 
et al.,      ) 
      ) 
 Defendants.    ) 
____________________________________) 
 

STIPULATED MOTION TO DISMISS THE COMPLAINT WITH PREJUDICE 

Pursuant to FRCP Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) and the stipulation of the parties, Plaintiffs hereby 

dismiss their complaint with prejudice.  

Dated: June 9, 2022 Respectfully submitted, 
 
MURPHY LANDEN JONES PLLC 
 
/s/ Kevin L. Murphy 
Kevin L. Murphy (#0021810) 
2400 Chamber Center Drive, Suite 200 
Ft. Mitchell, KY 41017 
859-578-3060 (phone) 
859-578-3061 (fax) 
kmurphy@mljfirm.com 
 
GROOM LAW GROUP, CHARTERED 
Sarah M. Adams (pro hac vice) 
Andrew D. Salek-Raham (pro hac vice) 
1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
202-857-0620 (phone) 
202-659-4503 (fax) 
sadams@groom.com 
shumble@groom.com 
asalek@groom.com 
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Edward A. Scallet (pro hac vice) 
EASCOLAW PLLC 
2756 Stephenson Lane NW 
Washington, DC 20015 
202-329-6399 (phone) 
ted@eascolaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 

 

Stipulated to: 

Navistar International Corporation, Inc. et al 

    By: /s/ John C. Goodchild, III, Esq. 

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP  
1701 Market St.  
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Phone: (215) 963-5000  
Fax: (215) 963-5001    
 

Attorney for Defendants 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on June 9, 2022, the foregoing document was filed with the Clerk of 

Court by using the CM/ECF system, which will send a notice of electronic filing to the following 

counsel of record for Defendants: 

David P. Pierce 
COOLIDGE WALL CO., L.P.A. 
33 W. First Street, Suite 600 
Dayton, OH 45402 
Phone: 937.223.8177 
Fax: 937.223.6705 
pierce@coollaw.com 
 

John C. Goodchild III  
Adria M. Lamba 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215.963.5000 (phone) 
215.963.5001 (fax) 
john.goodchild@morganlewis.com 
adria.lamba@morganlewis.com  
 

 

Deborah Davidson  
Kevin F. Gaffney  
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
77 W. Wacker Drive, 5th Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
312.324.1000 (phone) 
312.324.1001 (fax) 
deborah.davidson@morganlewis.com 
kevin.gaffney@morganlewis.com  
 

Christopher A. Weals 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
202.739.3000 (phone) 
202.739.3001 (fax) 
christopher.weals@morganlewis.com  

 

 

 /s/ Kevin L. Murphy 
Kevin L. Murphy (#0021810) 
MURPHY LANDEN JONES PLLC 
2400 Chamber Center Drive, Suite 200 
Ft. Mitchell, KY 41017 
859.578.3060 (p) 
859.578.3061 (f) 
 

Attorney for Plaintiffs 
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